

FOI Ref  
**10413**

Response sent  
**02 Feb 2022**

### **(CCC) Dangerous Wild Animals**

How many Dangerous Wild Animal permits (under the Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976) did your council approve, by year, in 2017-2021?

Which animals were these permits for?

What checks, if any, does your council make when granting these permits to the CITES species appendices: <https://cites.org/eng/disc/species.php>?

What checks, if any, does your council make to ensure these animals are not brought in through the illegal wildlife trade?

### **Response**

I can confirm that Cambridge City Council did not grant any Dangerous Wild Animal licences between 2017 and 2021.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)